
2018 Ohio Valley Conference
Individual Statistics Through games of Jan 04, 2019

(Conference games)

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G
1. WILLIAMS, Kentel-APSU Jr 8 96 650 6.8 4 46 81.2
2. JOHNSON, Isaiah-EIU Sr 8 83 634 7.6 7 76 79.2
3. SCOTT, LJ-EKU Sr 7 100 527 5.3 2 48 75.3
4. TERRY, Marquis-SEMO Sr 8 132 572 4.3 8 39 71.5
5. PENICK, D.J.-MUR So 7 84 451 5.4 3 37 64.4
6. ROBERSON,Te'kendrick-TSU Jr 7 77 438 5.7 1 69 62.6
7. GALLOWAY, LaDarius-UTM Sr 8 106 436 4.1 5 23 54.5
8. WEBB, Zion-JSU Fr 7 48 338 7.0 6 48 48.3
9. McCLESKEY, Daryl-EKU Jr 7 100 330 3.3 2 25 47.1

10. GREENE, Jaelen-JSU So 8 71 364 5.1 3 65 45.5

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G
1. ANDERSON, Drew-MUR Sr 8 207-331-12 2387 19 298.4
2. SANTACATERINA, Danie-SEM Jr 8 158-259-6 2061 19 257.6
3. COOPER, Zerrick-JSU So 8 144-234-8 1877 19 234.6
4. HUGHES, Micheal-TSU Jr 6 111-178-7 1235 8 205.8
5. BRANTLEY, Johnathan-EIU Jr 7 136-218-2 1387 9 198.1
6. FISHER, Bailey-TTU Fr 7 105-198-3 1324 10 189.1
7. OATSVALL, Jeremiah-APSU So 8 87-173-9 1421 18 177.6
8. HUDSON, Joe-UTM Jr 7 87-144-6 1026 5 146.6
9. WOODBERY, Harry-EIU So 8 97-169-5 1157 11 144.6

10. WEBB, Zion-JSU Fr 7 27-47-1 343 5  4 9 . 0

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.
1. WEBB, Zion-JSU Fr 7 27-47-1 343 5 149.6
2. COOPER, Zerrick-JSU So 8 144-234-8 1877 19 148.9
3. SANTACATERINA, Danie-SEM Jr 8 158-259-6 2061 19 147.4
4. OATSVALL, Jeremiah-APSU So 8 87-173-9 1421 18 143.2
5. ANDERSON, Drew-MUR Sr 8 207-331-12 2387 19 134.8
6. WOODBERY, Harry-EIU So 8 97-169-5 1157 11 130.5
7. BRANTLEY, Johnathan-EIU Jr 7 136-218-2 1387 9 127.6
8. HUGHES, Micheal-TSU Jr 6 111-178-7 1235 8 127.6
9. HUDSON, Joe-UTM Jr 7 87-144-6 1026 5 123.4

10. FISHER, Bailey-TTU Fr 7 105-198-3 1324 10 122.8

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G
1. ROWLAND, Chris-TSU Jr 7 50 573 5 65 81.9 7.1
2. HOLLINS, Alexander-EIU Sr 8 53 722 10 72 90.2 6.6
3. GOOCH, Aaron-EIU Sr 8 46 542 5 71 67.8 5.8
4. WILKERSON, Kristian-SEMO Jr 8 44 673 10 58 84.1 5.5
5. PEARSON, Josh-JSU Jr 8 43 631 13 50 78.9 5.4
6. WILLIAMS, Terry-UTM Jr 8 42 493 1 31 61.6 5.2
7. SHEEHAN, James-EIU Jr 8 41 475 3 35 59.4 5.1
8. MOORE, Jaylon-UTM Jr 8 38 645 7 75 80.6 4.8

HESTER, Jamari-JSU Jr 8 38 572 7 43 71.5 4.8
10. NEWBOLD, Steven-TSU Jr 6 23 236 1 20 39.3 3.8

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G
1. HOLLINS, Alexander-EIU Sr 8 53 722 10 72 13.6 90.2
2. WILKERSON, Kristian-SEMO Jr 8 44 673 10 58 15.3 84.1
3. ROWLAND, Chris-TSU Jr 7 50 573 5 65 11.5 81.9
4. MOORE, Jaylon-UTM Jr 8 38 645 7 75 17.0 80.6
5. PEARSON, Josh-JSU Jr 8 43 631 13 50 14.7 78.9
6. MONTGOMERY, DJ-APSU Sr 8 28 573 9 55 20.5 71.6
7. HESTER, Jamari-JSU Jr 8 38 572 7 43 15.1 71.5
8. ORR, Jerrick-SEMO Jr 6 20 426 1 60 21.3 71.0
9. GOOCH, Aaron-EIU Sr 8 46 542 5 71 11.8 67.8

10. JOHNSON, DeVon-TSU Sr 7 24 446 5 57 18.6 63.7

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G
1. ANDERSON, Drew-MUR Sr 8 230 2387 402 2617 327.1
2. SANTACATERINA, Danie-SEM Jr 8 106 2061 305 2167 270.9
3. COOPER, Zerrick-JSU So 8 233 1877 299 2110 263.8
4. BRANTLEY, Johnathan-EIU Jr 7 240 1387 286 1627 232.4
5. OATSVALL, Jeremiah-APSU So 8 350 1421 243 1771 221.4
6. FISHER, Bailey-TTU Fr 7 222 1324 283 1546 220.9
7. HUGHES, Micheal-TSU Jr 6 -21 1235 198 1214 202.3
8. HUDSON, Joe-UTM Jr 7 224 1026 203 1250 178.6
9. WOODBERY, Harry-EIU So 8 65 1157 183 1222 152.8

10. WEBB, Zion-JSU Fr 7 338 343 95 681 97.3

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G
1. PEARSON, Josh-JSU Jr 8 13 0 0 2 80 10.0
2. BRUNO, Nick-EIU Sr 8 0 12 32 0 68 8.5
3. VICENTE, Gabriel-MUR Jr 8 0 11 31 0 64 8.0
4. WILKERSON, Kristian-SEMO Jr 8 10 0 0 2 62 7.8
5. HOLLINS, Alexander-EIU Sr 8 10 0 0 0 60 7.5
6. COURTRIGHT, Ryan-UTM So 8 0 11 26 0 59 7.4
7. ZITA, Antonio-TSU Fr 7 0 10 21 0 51 7.3
8. HAYWORTH, Sam-EKU Jr 7 0 10 18 0 48 6.9
9. TERRY, Marquis-SEMO Sr 8 9 0 0 0 54 6.8

MONTGOMERY, DJ-APSU Sr 8 9 0 0 0 54 6.8

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G
1. PEARSON, Josh-JSU Jr 8 13 0 13 0 1 80 10.0
2. WILKERSON, Kristian-SEMO Jr 8 10 0 10 0 1 62 7.8
3. HOLLINS, Alexander-EIU Sr 8 10 0 10 0 0 60 7.5
4. TERRY, Marquis-SEMO Sr 8 9 8 1 0 0 54 6.8

MONTGOMERY, DJ-APSU Sr 8 9 0 9 0 0 54 6.8
6. MOORE, Jaylon-UTM Jr 8 7 0 7 0 0 42 5.2

HESTER, Jamari-JSU Jr 8 7 0 7 0 0 42 5.2
JOHNSON, Isaiah-EIU Sr 8 7 7 0 0 0 42 5.2

9. WEBB, Zion-JSU Fr 7 6 6 0 0 0 36 5.1
BRANTLEY, Johnathan-EIU Jr 7 6 6 0 0 0 36 5.1

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G
1. BRUNO, Nick-EIU Sr 8 32-34 12-14 68 8.5
2. VICENTE, Gabriel-MUR Jr 8 31-33 11-15 64 8.0
3. COURTRIGHT, Ryan-UTM So 8 26-28 11-13 59 7.4
4. ZITA, Antonio-TSU Fr 7 21-21 10-11 51 7.3
5. HAYWORTH, Sam-EKU Jr 7 18-18 10-13 48 6.9
6. STINNETT, Cade-JSU Sr 8 41-43 4-7 53 6.6
7. MADONIA, Nick-TTU Sr 8 19-20 9-14 46 5.8
8. TILLER, Kendrick-SEMO So 8 18-20 8-10 42 5.2
9. BIRCHFIELD, Logan-APSU Jr 8 28-30 4-5 40 5.0

10. LITANG, Nicholas-SEMO Sr 8 21-21 1-5 24 3.0

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G
1. WILLIAMS, Terry-UTM Jr 8 17 202 0 50 11.9

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G
1. JOHNSON, DeVon-TSU Sr 7 15 387 0 51 25.8
2. WILLIAMS, Kentel-APSU Jr 8 21 467 0 46 22.2



2018 Ohio Valley Conference
Individual Statistics Through games of Jan 04, 2019

(Conference games)

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G
1. WILLIAMS, Kentel-APSU Jr 8 650 118 5 467 1240 155.0
2. JOHNSON, DeVon-TSU Sr 7 0 446 0 387 833 119.0
3. JOHNSON, Isaiah-EIU Sr 8 634 175 0 90 899 112.4
4. ROWLAND, Chris-TSU Jr 7 9 573 118 37 737 105.3
5. GOOCH, Aaron-EIU Sr 8 14 542 92 153 801 100.1
6. WILLIAMS, Terry-UTM Jr 8 16 493 202 80 791 98.9
7. TERRY, Marquis-SEMO Sr 8 572 110 0 82 764 95.5
8. CUSTIS, Zion-SEMO Fr 7 283 29 0 356 668 95.4
9. PENICK, D.J.-MUR So 7 451 142 0 60 653 93.3

10. HOLLINS, Alexander-EIU Sr 8 0 722 0 0 722 90.2

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.
1. DAWSON, Steve-MUR Fr 8 34 1477 66 11 7 4 43.4
2. PIERCE, Jason-JSU Fr 8 31 1316 59 11 6 3 42.5
3. STUART, Devin-APSU Jr 8 44 1798 65 10 6 4 40.9
4. MADONIA, Nick-TTU Sr 8 23 936 57 6 2 1 40.7
5. REYNOLDS, Jake-SEMO So 8 35 1423 71 14 4 4 40.7
6. RICHARDS, Phillip-EKU Fr 7 38 1527 54 7 3 0 40.2
7. BRUNO, Nick-EIU Sr 8 43 1726 56 15 2 4 40.1
8. COX, Zane-UTM Jr 8 35 1323 57 9 3 2 37.8
9. MOSLEY, Kaleb-TSU Fr 7 32 1155 50 6 1 4 36.1

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G
1. BRUNO, Nick-EIU Sr 8 12 14 48 85.7 1.50
2. ZITA, Antonio-TSU Fr 7 10 11 38 90.9 1.43

HAYWORTH, Sam-EKU Jr 7 10 13 43 76.9 1.43
4. COURTRIGHT, Ryan-UTM So 8 11 13 44 84.6 1.38

VICENTE, Gabriel-MUR Jr 8 11 15 50 73.3 1.38
6. MADONIA, Nick-TTU Sr 8 9 14 53 64.3 1.12
7. TILLER, Kendrick-SEMO So 8 8 10 41 80.0 1.00
8. BIRCHFIELD, Logan-APSU Jr 8 4 5 45 80.0 0.50

STINNETT, Cade-JSU Sr 8 4 7 45 57.1 0.50
10. LITANG, Nicholas-SEMO Sr 8 1 5 35 20.0 0.12

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.
1. ZITA, Antonio-TSU Fr 7 21 21 100.0

LITANG, Nicholas-SEMO Sr 8 21 21 100.0
HAYWORTH, Sam-EKU Jr 7 18 18 100.0

4. STINNETT, Cade-JSU Sr 8 41 43 95.3
5. MADONIA, Nick-TTU Sr 8 19 20 95.0
6. BRUNO, Nick-EIU Sr 8 32 34 94.1
7. VICENTE, Gabriel-MUR Jr 8 31 33 93.9
8. BIRCHFIELD, Logan-APSU Jr 8 28 30 93.3
9. COURTRIGHT, Ryan-UTM So 8 26 28 92.9

10. TILLER, Kendrick-SEMO So 8 18 20 90.0



2018 Ohio Valley Conference
Individual Statistics Through games of Jan 04, 2019

(Conference games)

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G
1. HALL, Zach-SEMO Jr 8 LB 45 64 109 13.6
2. SCHOLATO, Gunnar-APSU Sr 8 LB 47 39 86 10.8
3. WILLIAMS, Quincy-MUR Sr 8 LB 61 23 84 10.5
4. WILSON, Deontay-TTU Jr 8 DB 32 50 82 10.2
5. POPLAR, Josh-TTU Jr 8 LB 31 47 78 9.8
6. SWIFT, Justin-SEMO Jr 8 LB 35 37 72 9.0
7. FAYNE, Shannon-TTU Jr 7 DB 22 38 60 8.6
8. GILLEYLEN, James-UTM Sr 8 LB 26 39 65 8.1
9. JOHNSON, Dytarious-EIU So 8 LB 36 28 64 8.0

10. CAPUTO, Joe-EIU Jr 8 LB 34 28 62 7.8
11. DOUGLAS, Omardrick-SEMO So 8 LB 27 31 58 7.2
12. PRATHER JR, Kevin-UTM Sr 6 LB 14 29 43 7.2
13. DAVIS, Malik-APSU Sr 8 DB 30 27 57 7.1
14. BRYANT, Juantarius-APSU Jr 8 DB 32 23 55 6.9
15. BRYANT, Gavin-EKU Sr 7 LB 24 24 48 6.9
16. WARWICK, Jake-TTU Sr 8 LB 22 32 54 6.8
17. KNIGHTEN, Bydarrius-SEMO So 8 DB 28 24 52 6.5
18. SELLERS, Vincent-TSU So 7 DB 30 15 45 6.4
19. CATIS, Kendrick-MUR Jr 8 LB 28 22 50 6.2

ROGERS, Demarcus-SEMO Sr 8 LB 19 31 50 6.2
21. WALL, Garrett-UTM Sr 7 LB 16 27 43 6.1
22. BROWN, Edwyn-EIU Fr 8 DB 32 17 49 6.1
23. KOCLANAKIS, Anthony-MUR So 8 LB 22 26 48 6.0

PRICE, Josh-EIU Sr 8 DE 25 23 48 6.0
25. CHOICE, Jalen-JSU Jr 8 LB 29 18 47 5.9

STREATOR, Porter-UTM Sr 8 DB 25 22 47 5.9
MOTON, Wanya-UTM Fr 8 DB 20 27 47 5.9

28. NESBETH, Dajour-TSU Jr 7 CB 31 10 41 5.9
29. CROWDER, Steven-EKU So 7 LB 16 24 40 5.7

EDWARDS, Blair-TSU Sr 7 LB 17 23 40 5.7
31. WATSON, Levi-EIU Sr 8 DE 21 24 45 5.6
32. COOK, LaQuarius-TSU Sr 6 DB 14 19 33 5.5
33. BRIDGES, Marlon-JSU Jr 7 DB 24 13 37 5.3
34. HOWARD, Nate-APSU Sr 8 DL 18 23 41 5.1

SANFORD, Marquez-MUR Sr 8 DB 29 12 41 5.1
36. COMSTOCK, TJ-EKU Jr 7 DB 18 17 35 5.0
37. WALTON, Nigel-MUR Jr 8 DB 32 7 39 4.9

STOUDEMIRE, Quan-JSU Sr 8 LB 16 23 39 4.9
39. FLOYD, Cornelius-EKU Sr 6 DB 20 9 29 4.8
40. DEAN, Nolan-EIU Jr 7 LB 20 13 33 4.7

BASCOM, Ben-EKU Jr 7 DB 21 12 33 4.7
42. WALKER, Pat-APSU Sr 8 LB 17 20 37 4.6
43. LUCAS, Marcus-SEMO So 7 DB 23 8 31 4.4

PATRICK, Aaron-EKU Jr 7 DL 19 12 31 4.4
45. SMITH, DySaun-EIU Sr 8 DB 27 8 35 4.4

TURNER, Javon-EIU Sr 8 DB 27 8 35 4.4
PARKER, Don-MUR So 8 DB 21 14 35 4.4
MCCLATCHEY, Octavius-SEM Fr 8 DB 17 18 35 4.4

49. MEADE, Camden-EIU Jr 8 LB 18 16 34 4.2
CRUTCHFIELD, Julian-UTM Jr 8 DL 7 27 34 4.2

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G
1. WOOTEN, Kenney-MUR Sr 8 DL 8 1 8.5 1.06
2. SWIFT, Justin-SEMO Jr 8 LB 5 3 6.5 0.81
3. BROWN, Mekhi-TSU Jr 6 DE 4 0 4.0 0.67
4. CAINE, Jeremiah-TSU So 7 DT 4 0 4.0 0.57

PATRICK, Aaron-EKU Jr 7 DL 3 2 4.0 0.57
6. BROWN, Anthony-UTM Sr 8 DL 2 3 3.5 0.44

WILLIAMS, Jaison-APSU Jr 8 DL 3 1 3.5 0.44
CHRISTIAN, Connor-JSU Sr 8 DL 3 1 3.5 0.44
HOWARD, Nate-APSU Sr 8 DL 3 1 3.5 0.44

10. PRATHER JR, Kevin-UTM Sr 6 LB 2 2 3.0 0.50
11. DOUGLAS, Omardrick-SEMO So 8 LB 3 0 3.0 0.38
12. SCHOLATO, Gunnar-APSU Sr 8 LB 2 1 2.5 0.31

THORNTON, Clarence-SEMO Jr 8 DL 1 3 2.5 0.31
TUCKER, Chris-TTU So 8 DL 2 1 2.5 0.31
WARE, Denzil-JSU Sr 8 DE 2 1 2.5 0.31
PETERS, Matz-MUR Jr 8 DL 1 1 2.5 0.31

17. HALL, Zach-SEMO Jr 8 LB 2 0 2.0 0.25
THREAT, Tre'-JSU Jr 8 DE 2 0 2.0 0.25

19. FERGUSON, Dante-TSU Jr 7 DL 2 0 2.0 0.29
20. WAFFORD, Christian-JSU Jr 8 LB 2 0 2.0 0.25

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G
1. JOHNSON, Dytarious-EIU So 8 LB 11 4 13.0 1.62
2. SWIFT, Justin-SEMO Jr 8 LB 7 7 10.5 1.31
3. WOOTEN, Kenney-MUR Sr 8 DL 9 2 10.0 1.25

HALL, Zach-SEMO Jr 8 LB 7 6 10.0 1.25
5. SCHOLATO, Gunnar-APSU Sr 8 LB 8 3 9.5 1.19

WILLIAMS, Jaison-APSU Jr 8 DL 5 9 9.5 1.19
7. PRATHER JR, Kevin-UTM Sr 6 LB 4 10 9.0 1.50
8. HOWARD, Nate-APSU Sr 8 DL 6 6 9.0 1.12

DOUGLAS, Omardrick-SEMO So 8 LB 7 4 9.0 1.12
GILLEYLEN, James-UTM Sr 8 LB 6 6 9.0 1.12

11. CAINE, Jeremiah-TSU So 7 DT 7 2 8.0 1.14
12. WAFFORD, Christian-JSU Jr 8 LB 6 4 8.0 1.00
13. PATRICK, Aaron-EKU Jr 7 DL 6 3 7.5 1.07
14. CRUTCHFIELD, Julian-UTM Jr 8 DL 4 6 7.0 0.88

PRICE, Josh-EIU Sr 8 DE 5 4 7.0 0.88
WATSON, Levi-EIU Sr 8 DE 5 4 7.0 0.88
WILLIAMS, Quincy-MUR Sr 8 LB 5 4 7.0 0.88

18. BROWN, Mekhi-TSU Jr 6 DE 5 3 6.5 1.08
19. HORTON-MARTINDALE, A-UT Sr 8 DB 6 1 6.5 0.81
20. CROWDER, Steven-EKU So 7 LB 4 5 6.5 0.93
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Individual Statistics Through games of Jan 04, 2019
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PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G
1. CUMMINGS, Keawvis-APSU Jr 8 11 2 13 1.62
2. PAYTON, Jacquez-JSU So 8 10 0 10 1.25
3. FLOYD, Cornelius-EKU Sr 6 3 4 7 1.17
4. NESBETH, Dajour-TSU Jr 7 6 2 8 1.14
5. FREEMAN, DJ-SEMO So 8 8 1 9 1.12

TAYLOR, Trent-APSU Jr 8 7 2 9 1.12
MAURA, DaVonte-UTM Jr 8 8 1 9 1.12
SWIFT, Justin-SEMO Jr 8 6 3 9 1.12
HORTON-MARTINDALE, A-UT Sr 8 6 3 9 1.12
KNIGHTEN, Bydarrius-SEMO So 8 8 1 9 1.12

11. MOORE III, Leodis-EKU Jr 7 3 4 7 1.00
12. DAVIS, Malik-APSU Sr 8 3 4 7 0.88

WILLIAMS, Traco-JSU Jr 8 5 2 7 0.88
14. BASCOM, Ben-EKU Jr 7 4 2 6 0.86
15. MOTON, Wanya-UTM Fr 8 5 1 6 0.75

WILLIAMS, Quincy-MUR Sr 8 4 2 6 0.75
FEASTER, Malik-JSU Fr 8 6 0 6 0.75
YOUNG, Al-SEMO Jr 8 5 1 6 0.75

19. TUCKER, Jared-EKU Sr 7 4 1 5 0.71
20. DAVIS, Shabari-SEMO Jr 6 2 2 4 0.67

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G
1. FLOYD, Cornelius-EKU Sr 6 4 3 0 3 0.67
2. MOORE III, Leodis-EKU Jr 7 4 50 1 35 0.57
3. DAVIS, Malik-APSU Sr 8 4 10 0 10 0.50
4. SWIFT, Justin-SEMO Jr 8 3 120 1 76 0.38

HALL, Zach-SEMO Jr 8 3 46 0 35 0.38
HORTON-MARTINDALE, A-UT Sr 8 3 43 0 22 0.38
WOODARD, Zack-JSU Fr 8 3 29 0 18 0.38

8. DAVIS, Shabari-SEMO Jr 6 2 28 0 25 0.33
9. NESBETH, Dajour-TSU Jr 7 2 48 0 27 0.29

WILLIAMS, Mark-EIU So 7 2 43 0 43 0.29

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. HALL, Zach-SEMO Jr 8 3 0.38

SWIFT, Justin-SEMO Jr 8 3 0.38
3. TURNER, Tre-EKU Fr 7 2 0.29

BASCOM, Ben-EKU Jr 7 2 0.29
5. PRICE, Josh-EIU Sr 8 2 0.25

JOHNSON, Dytarious-EIU So 8 2 0.25
DOUGLAS, Omardrick-SEMO So 8 2 0.25

8. BROWN, Mekhi-TSU Jr 6 1 0.17
FOOS, Connor-EKU Jr 6 1 0.17
THOMPSON, Malik-JSU So 6 1 0.17

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. CATIS, Kendrick-MUR Jr 8 3 0.38

DOUGLAS, Omardrick-SEMO So 8 3 0.38
3. SWIFT, Justin-SEMO Jr 8 2 0.25

CAPUTO, Joe-EIU Jr 8 2 0.25
5. HUMPHREY, Leonard-EKU Fr 6 1 0.17

FLOYD, Cornelius-EKU Sr 6 1 0.17
7. WHITFIELD, Jordan-EKU Sr 7 1 0.14

BRYANT, Gavin-EKU Sr 7 1 0.14
WALL, Garrett-UTM Sr 7 1 0.14
FERGUSON, Dante-TSU Jr 7 1 0.14


